

SENATE STANDING COMMITTEE ON LEGAL AND CONSTITUTIONAL AFFAIRS
ATTORNEY-GENERAL’S DEPARTMENT

Corporate Services Group

Question No. 82

Senator Minchin asked the following question at the hearing on 18 February 2008:

1. (a) What appointments have been made by the Government (through Executive Council, Cabinet and ministers) to statutory authorities, executive agencies and advisory boards within the Minister’s portfolio; and

        (b) for each appointment, what are the respective appointee’s credentials.


2. Provide a list of all vacancies which remain to be filled by ministerial (including Cabinet and Executive Council) appointments?


3. What grants have been approved by the Minister from within the Minister’s
Portfolio?


4. What requests have been submitted to the Department of Finance and Deregulation to move funds within the Minister’s portfolio?

The answer to the honourable senator’s question is as follows:

1. Refer to part (1) of the response to Senate Question on Notice No. 117.

2. Refer to part (2) of the response to Senate Question on Notice No. 135 and 140.

3. Refer to part (3) of the response to Senate Question on Notice No. 135 and 140.

4. Refer to part (4) of the response to Senate Question on Notice No.129.
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